
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

 

Today’s learners are tomorrow’s leaders 

Holbeach Primary School 
Nelgarde Road, London SE6 4TP 

 
Tel: 020 8690 4713   Email: admin@holbeach.lewisham.sch.uk 

 
Web: www.holbeach.lewisham.sch.uk 

 
 

 

 

 

Headteacher: 
Mr Tom Bulpitt 
 
Deputy Headteacher: 
Mr Phil Morriss 

 

Premises Manager: 
                   Mr Derek Holmes  

 

                         LEWISHAM SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 

                                             ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

                                                                   AS AGREED BY MAYOR AND CABINET  

AUTUMN TERM 2025 Monday 1st September 2025 – Friday 24th October 2025 

Half term break  Monday 27th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 

  Monday 3rd November 2025 – Friday 19th December 2025 

End of Term holiday  Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

SPRING TERM 2026 Monday 5th January 2026 – Friday 13th February 2026 

Half term break  Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 

  Monday 23rd February 2026 – Friday 27th March 2026 

End of term holiday  Monday 30th March 2026 – Friday 10th April 2026 

SUMMER TERM 2026 Monday 13th April 2026 – Friday 22nd May 2026  

Half term break  Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026 

  Monday 1st June 2026 – Monday 20th July 2026  

Public Holidays  

Christmas Day: Thursday 25th December 2025 
Boxing Day: Friday 26th December 2025 
New Year’s Day: Thursday 1st January 2026 
Good Friday: Friday 3rd April 2026 
Easter Monday: Monday 6th April 2026 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 
Spring Bank Holiday: Monday 25th May 2026 
Summer Bank Holiday: Monday 31st August 2026 

INSET Days 

The school will be closed to pupils on the following dates: 

• Monday 1st September 2025 

• Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

• Monday 5th January 2026 

• Monday 1st June 2026 

• Monday 20th July 2026  
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